

Hall of the House of Representatives
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 855

"AN ACT AMENDING ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING PROCEDURES AND
DEADLINES FOR ELECTIONS."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 855.

Amend Senate Bill No. 855 as engrossed, H3/26/07 (version: 03-26-2007 13:48):

Page 79, delete line 27 and substitute the following:

"~~eighty (80)~~ ninety (90) days nor fewer than ~~sixty (60)~~ seventy (70) days before the election by twelve"

AND

Page 85, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"~~more than sixty (60)~~ seventy (70) days nor more than ninety (90)"

AND

Page 86, delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute the following:

"~~forty (40) days nor more than sixty (60)~~ seventy (70) days nor more than ninety (90) days before the election by twelve o'clock noon;"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative E. Brown
MBM/LNS - 03-28-2007 08:42
MBM770

Chief Clerk